Hall of the House of Representatives

92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1769

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE FEES COLLECTED BY THE COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS; AND TO AUTHORIZE THE COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS TO SET ADEQUATE RATES, FEES, AND CHARGES.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1769

Amend House Bill No. 1769 as originally introduced:

Page 2, delete lines 33 through 36, and substitute the following:

"(e)(b)(1) A fee under this section shall not be established in an amount that exceeds the costs expended by the Commissioner of State Lands in producing or filing deeds or performing services.

(2) As used in subdivision (b)(1) of this section, "costs" means the actual costs expended by the Commissioner of State Lands plus three percent (3%) of the actual costs expended by the Commissioner of State Lands."

AND

Page 3, line 8, delete "fee" and substitute "collection fee"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 11 through 13, and substitute the following:

"(c) However, the collection fee under this section shall not exceed the costs expended by the Commissioner of State Lands in producing or filing the deed.

(2) As used in subdivision (c)(1) of this section, "costs" means the actual costs expended by the Commissioner of State Lands plus three percent (3%) of the actual costs expended by the Commissioner of State Lands."

AND

Page 3, delete lines 19 through 21, and substitute the following:

"(B)(i) However, the fee under this section shall not exceed the costs expended by the Commissioner of State Lands in producing, filing, or



-	arf.	orming	+ha	4004
D	eric	orming	tne	aeea

(ii) As used in subdivision (a)(2)(B)(i) of this section,
"costs" means the actual costs expended by the Commissioner of State Lands
plus three percent (3%) of the actual costs expended by the Commissioner of
State Lands."

The Amendment was read	
By: Representative Payton	
JAW/JAW - 03-14-2019 08:30:34	
JAW185	Chief Clerk